

28 October 2014

James H. Lesar, Esq. 930 Wayne Avenue Unit 1111 Silver Spring, MD 20910

Reference: F-2013-01664

Dear Mr. Lesar:

This letter acknowledges receipt of your check number 2725, dated 28 August 2014, for \$31.90. This fee covers the cost for documents offered to you on 14 July 2014, responding to your Freedom of Information Act request, submitted on behalf of your client, David Talbot, for records on:

- 1. William King Harvey ("Harvey") and
- 2. F. Mark Wyatt ("Wyatt").

Enclosed are copies of the 277 documents, consisting of 419 pages, as noted in our 14 July 2014 letter. We credited your account in full and thank you for your prompt payment.

Sincerely,

John Giuffrida
Acting Information and Privacy Coordinator

Enclosures

The 277 documents consisting of 419 pages are not being filed at this time by Plaintiff.